4.1.1 Each Settling Party and/or its respective insurer(s), as provided below, 

shall fund the Settlement Fund through its respective Settlement Payment(s) as follows: 

(a) the Town of Surfside’s insurers shall pay the sum of Two 

Million and 00/100 Dollars ($2,000,000.00); 

(b) Securitas’ insurers shall pay the sum of Five Hundred 

Seventeen Million, Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($517,500,000.00) from the 

insurance policies set forth on Exhibit I attached hereto, plus any remaining amount of the Five 

Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) self-insured retention of Securitas 

applicable to the primary general liability insurance policy issued by XL Insurance America, Inc.,

[...]

defense costs and expenses that have been, and will be, incurred by or on behalf of Securitas 

through the later of the date of the Final Judgment and Order, or the conclusion of any appeal, 

collateral attack or challenge thereof; 

(c) the 87 Park Association’s insurers shall pay the sum of 

Twenty-Nine Million and 00/100 Dollars ($29,000,000.00); 

(d) B&PD’s insurers shall pay the sum of Sixteen Million and 

00/100 Dollars ($16,000,000.00); 

(e) 8701 Collins’ insurers shall pay the sum of Twenty Eight 

Million and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000,000.00) from the insurance policies set forth on Exhibit J 

attached hereto; 

(f) DeSimone’s insurers shall pay the sum of Eight Million Five 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($8,550,000.00); 

(g) Morabito’s insurers shall pay the sum of Sixteen Million and 

00/100 Dollars ($16,000,000.00); 

(h) the CCIP Insurers shall pay the sum of Eighty-Four Million and 

00/100 Dollars ($84,000,000.00) from the CCIP Policies, less any erosion of the limits of the CCIP 

Policies set forth on Exhibit K attached hereto, by the payment of attorneys’ fees, experts’ fees, 

and other defense costs and expenses that have been, and will be, incurred by or on behalf of